Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LANDMARK NETWORKS, INC. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: FIRETIDE, INC. Internal Address: Street Address:16795 Lark Avenue, Suite 200 City: Los Gatos State: CA Country: USA Country: USA Caperal Partnership General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
78/282334	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Lovejoy	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 102 Reed Ranch Rd	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Tiburon	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 94920	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0541 Expiration Date 07/07

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

<u>David E. Lovejov</u>

Name of Person Signing

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0612

11/08/2005 Date

5

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Phone Number:

9. Signature:

Fax Number: 415-435-8857

Email Address: <u>david.lovejov@sbcglobal.net</u>



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "FIRETIDE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2862419

DATE: 01~09-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0613

3446180 8100

040017986

P.02



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LANDMARK NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LANDMARK NETWORKS, INC." TO "FIRETIDE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 7:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson Viarriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2577307

DATE: 08-12-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0614

3446180 8100

030524185

P.03

1 408 317 1777

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:13 PM 08/11/2003 FILED 07:13 PM 08/11/2003 SRV 030524185 - 3446180 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

Landmark networks, inc.

The undersigned, Tarcq Hoque, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected President of Landmark Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 18, 2001.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be "Firetide, Inc."

4. The foregoing Cartificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this conperation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Honolulu, Hawaii, on Access 11, 2003.

Tareq Hoque, President

0557554.01

RECORDED: 11/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0615